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METRINO PROJECT IN CHENNAI

3928.  SHRI SHANMUGA SUNDARAM K.:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री

be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to introduce Metrino project in Chennai;


(b) if so, the details thereof;


(c) the manner in which the investment for the project is likely to be made by the

Government and/or by any other agency;


(d) the cost of investment for this project along with the likely benefits to the general

public; and


(e) the basis of price fixation and the estimated number of passengers to be accommodated after completion of the project?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) This Ministry is primarily responsible for development and maintenance of the

National Highways based on inter-se priority and availability of funds. The subject matter pertains to the mobility in metropolitan cities, which is a subject matter of

Ministry of Housing and Urban Affairs. As per the information received from the

Ministry of Housing and Urban Affairs, no such proposal is under consideration.

(b) to (e) Dose not arise.


*****

